

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S).12104-12105/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2016 in RVW No. 275/2016 23-06-2016 in CO No. 508/2016 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

MOLOY BURMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNNAYAN DEVELOPERS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 06-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rajeshri Nivuratirao Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.R. Sumathy, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, AOR
Mr. Sujeet Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 and 2 states that despite repeated efforts she has not received any instructions from her client for her discharge. Appropriate application in this regard shall be filed by learned counsel for the respondent after giving a prior intimation to her client.
2. List on 17th October, 2023.

(KAVITA PAHUJA)

(NAND KISHOR)

COURT MASTER (SH)

COURT MASTER (NSH)