

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12104-12105/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2016 in RVW No. 275/2016 23-06-2016 in CO No. 508/2016 passed by the High Court At Calcutta)

MOLOY BURMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UNNAYAN DEVELOPERS (P) LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-02-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rajeshri Nivuratirao Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. Anand, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Jain, Adv.
Mr. Bala Sahakari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that she has instructions to withdraw the present petitions.
2. Leave as prayed for, is granted.
3. The Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal are, accordingly, disposed of as withdrawn.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)